OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

;E" "COLLIN COUNTY 4300 Community Avenue
Rl McKinney, Texas 75071

Jim Skinner, Sheriff

DATE: January 9, 2018

T0: Collin County Commissioner Court

FROM: Sheriff Jim Skinner ~ ~y©S

RE: Amendment of Radio Consulting Contract (2017-0009-01-09)

The Radio Consulting Contract with Black and Veatch Corporation has been extended through
November 30, 2019. This is a change from December 31, 2018. This extension does not affect
the budget.

JOS/pp

Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 Admin (972) 547-5108 Fax (972) 547-5304
Detention (972) 547-5200 Metro (972) 424-1433 Fax (972) 547-5301



